?(:;tsnr? In-e(nsc?‘%i%-m‘ New Mexico F](:rm C-140
Dltgiet 1 (509 748 1283 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources De ) evised 0679
Atesia, KM 88210 Oil Conservation Division &% G» ~ SUBMITORIGINAL
T000 Rio Brasos head 2040 South Pacheco Street TO APPROPRIATE
Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 DISTRICT OFFICE
District IV - (505) 827-7131 (505) 827-7131
APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT
l. Operator and Well
Operator name & address OGRID Number
Cross Timbers Oil Co.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Ray Martin 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number APl Number
STATE GAS COM BR 1E 30-045-26248
uL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The EastWest Line | County
A 02 29N 10w 810’ NORTH 800 EAST SAN JUAN
Il Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
05/05/99
Date Workover Completed: ACIDIZE
05/16/99
HI. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of San Juan )
Ray Martin , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this applicatioft and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

S
S

for this Well are complete and accurate. -
ignature sz;,, Wt Title Produc,ﬁo? ineey 72 ) //,, Date 03/22/2000
UBSCRIBED ANYSWORN TO before me this 22nd day of March},/{% /7
/M/WL@?

(71

. Fy . o7
My Commission expires: Q) / / D/ 0\3) Notaryz‘/ubhc 0 L/

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VI, CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxatiop and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completed on 5., /;’ 4, 53 .

Si

\%

gnature District Supervisor . OCD District Date
~JS < 3 ALY
-

Il DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL RESTORATION
Tuesday, March 21, 2000
Page 1 of 1

STATE GAS COM BR WELL # 1E

RESERVOIR: DAKOTA
JOB TYPE: Acidize

05/05/1999 SITP 545 psig, SICP 550 psig. WIRU WL. TIH w/2"
JDC. Rec pad plngr @ 6,986' FS (6,998" KB). TIH w/2"
JDC. Rec 2 slip stop bumper spring combo @ 6,987" FS
(6,999' KB). Covered w/scale. DK perfs 6,852'-7,090"
KB. TIH w/1.901" GR. Tgd scale @ 6,944' FS. Spud on
scale from 6,910'-6,944' FS. TIH w/1.75" IB to 7,040
FS (7,052' KB). Perfs 7,060'-7,090' covered.
Indicated possible scale in hole. RDMO WL.

05/14/1999 MIRU H & M Precision pmp trk. Ppd 30 gals A-104
(phosphoric acid w/additives). Flushed w/30 gals 2%
KCl wtr. SWI for acid to react. RDMO pmp trk.

05/15/1999 SITP 300 psig, SICP 450 psig.

05/16/1999 RWTP.



Well: STATE GAS COM BR No.: 001E

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004526248

Township: 29N Range: 10W Section: 2 Unit: 1 Type: S

County: SaAccumulated Oil: 1206(BBLS) Gas: 206280(MCF) Water: 4310(BBLS) Days Produced:2209

Year; 1993
Pool Name:BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced

January 21 3485 16 31
Feburary 66 1989 49 28
March 2 3403 1 31
April 37 4083 450 30
May 0 3556 465 31
June 1 3238 1 30
July 0 3173 465 31
August 0 4139 465 31
September 22 2841 17 30
October 0 2083 485 31
November 0 2745 450 30
December 28 1405 21 31
Year:1994

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced
January 33 2188 25 21
Feburary 0 2618 330 22
March 29 2524 109 31
April 0 2045 22 30
May 10 1554 7 31
June 8 1489 6 22
July 7 2252 5 31
August 2 3154 0 0
September 0 3672 0 30
October 8 2468 0 5
November 12 2879 0 0
December 0 2494 0 13
Year:1995

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced
January 49 2999 0 0
Feburary 0 1970 0 28
March 20 4511 0 26
April 3 3609 0 28
May 0 3602 0 22
June 0 2593 0 26
July 0 3387 0 31
August 0 3150 0 31
September 0 2937 0 30
October 0 2706 0 4
November 0 2470 0 0



December 0 1328 0 31

Year:1996
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced

January 0 2399 0 31
Feburary 0 1631 0 29
March 0 2593 0 31
April 13 3510 0 30
May 24 3069 0 31
June 27 2507 0 9
July 3 3439 0 17
August 52 3214 0 31
September 15 2924 0 30
October 7 2938 181 31
November 204 180 0 30
December 23 2785 0 31
Year:1997

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced
January 0 4291 0 31
Feburary 0 3052 160 28
March 114 3169 0 31
April 0 2929 0 30
May 0 2035 80 31
June 73 1971 0 30
July 1 2265 80 31
August 0 2078 0 31
September 114 3992 160 30
October 0 975 160 31
November 0 1718 0 30
December 0 2233 0 31
Year:1998

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced
January 14 3395 0 31
Feburary 0 2450 0 28
March 0 2229 0 31
April 0 2002 0 30
May 0 1732 0 31
June 0 1546 0 30
July 0 1467 0 31
August 0 1291 0 31
September 0 1282 0 30
October 0 1018 0 31
November 0 1944 0 30
December 3 1371 0 31
Year:1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced



January
Feburary
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October

o hOOo

52
36
23
17
14
15

1423
1194
1099

922

634
4427
3714
3089
2966
2449

60

o

60

OO0 O 0O0o

31
28
31
30
17
30
31
31
30
31



