District 1 - (505) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 District IV - (505) 827-7131

VII.

New Mexico

Form C-140 Revised 06/9

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Departmen

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

(505) 827-7131

SUBMIT ORIGINAL PLUS 2 COPIE TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE

APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

<u>I.</u>		or and We	ell					100	6.8.L	9,500
•	r name & a								OGRID N	umber
	Timbers		D. Jaka	- IC 05- 4						407007
			, Bullain	g K, Suite 1						167067
Contact	ngton, NN	187401		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	Martin							ŀ	Phone	505-324-1090
Property						•	Well Numb	205	ADI Mumi	
, and the state of									30-045-26248	
UL	Section	Township	Range	Feet From The	North/South Line	Feet	From The	☐ East/M	Vest Line	County
<u>A</u>	02	29N	10W	810'	NORTH		800'	EA	AST	SAN JUAN
<u>II.</u>	Worko								_	
Date W		mmenced:	Previous	Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):					
5-1-144	05/05/9		ACIDIZ	_						
	orkover Co 05/16/9	9								
Ш.	Attach	a descript	ion of the	e Workover Proc	edures performe	d to in	crease pr	oduction	n.	
IV.	Attach	a producti	on declir	ne curve or table	showing at least	twelv	e months	of produ	uction pr	ior to the workover and at
	least th	ree month	is of pro	duction following	the workover ref	flecting	g a positiv	e produ	ction inc	rease.
<u>V.</u>	AFFIDA			·-						
	State o	t <u>New</u>	Mexico)						
) ss.						
	•	of San	Juan)						
		/ Martin			g first duly sworn					
	1.	I am the	Operator	r, or authorized r	epresentative of	the O	perator, of	the abo	ove-refer	enced Well.
	2.	Well.	ade, or c	aused to be mad	de, a diligent sea	rch of	the produ	ction re	cords rea	asonably available for this
	3.	To the be	est of my	knowledge, this	application and	the da	ita used to	prepar	e the pro	oduction curve and/or table
		for this W	<i>l</i> ell are c	omplete and acc	curate.				,	
	/	ワル	Narti		i) _	_ 1	1	
Signat					Title Production	on Eng	gineer /) //	<u></u>	Date 03/22/2000
SUBS	CRIBED	ANDSWC	ORN TO	before me this	22nd day of N	/larch], 2 000	<u> </u>		
					410	1 /	11/			
							4WX	10	1/1V	nard
			1.11	1/1/2	Notary คับ	ublic	// /			<i>X</i>
му Со	mmissior	n expires:	LQII	0103	<u> </u>			-		O
FOR O	IL CONSE	RVATION	DIVISIO	N USE ONLY:				-		
VI.		ICATION								
					ne above-referen	red w	all is desir	nated s	م الم/۸ د	orkover Project and the
	Division	hereby v	erifies th	e data shows a	ositive production	on inci	rease Rv	conv h	a vveii vv	e Division notifies the
	Secreta	rv of the 1	Caxation	and Revenue De	enartment of this	Annre	oval and c	artifiae t	that this	Well Workover Project was
	comple	ted on	5//	4.55	spartment or this	Appro	oval allu ci	Citilies (mat tims	vveii vvoikovei Project was
	00p.0		2/1	76 ,	·					
Signatur	e District S	upervisor		$\overline{}$	OCD Distri	ct		Date		·
				1		7		1	-/-	/
				}		<u>ر</u> _		>	15/	00
VII.	DATE O	F NOTIFIC	ATION T	O THE SECRETA	RY OF THE TAXA	NOITA	AND REVE	NUE DE	PARTM	ENT:

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY

SAN JUAN DISTRICT WELL RESTORATION

Tuesday, March 21, 2000 Page 1 of 1

STATE GAS COM BR WELL # 1E

RESERVOIR: DAKOTA JOB TYPE: Acidize

05/05/1999 SITP 545 psig, SICP 550 psig. WIRU WL. TIH w/2" JDC. Rec pad plngr @ 6,986' FS (6,998' KB). TIH w/2"JDC. Rec 2 slip stop bumper spring combo @ 6,987' FS (6,999' KB). Covered w/scale. DK perfs 6,852'-7,090' KB. TIH w/1.901" GR. Tgd scale @ 6,944' FS. Spud on scale from 6,910'-6,944' FS. TIH w/1.75" IB to 7,040' FS (7,052' KB). Perfs 7,060'-7,090' covered. Indicated possible scale in hole. RDMO WL.

05/14/1999 MIRU H & M Precision pmp trk. Ppd 30 gals A-104 (phosphoric acid w/additives). Flushed w/30 gals 2% KCl wtr. SWI for acid to react. RDMO pmp trk.

05/15/1999 SITP 300 psig, SICP 450 psig.

05/16/1999 RWTP.

Well: STATE GAS COM BR No.: 001E

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004526248

Township: 29N Range: 10W Section: 2 Unit: 1 Type: S

County: SaAccumulated Oil: 1206(BBLS) Gas: 206280(MCF) Water: 4310(BBLS) Days Produced:2209

Year:1993

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produced
January	21	3485	16	31
Feburary	66	1989	49	28
March	2	3403	1	31
April	37	4083	450	30
May	0	3556	465	31
June	1	3238	1	30
July	0	3173	465	31
August	0	4139	465	31
September	22	2841	17	30
October	0	2083	465	31
November	0	2745	450	30
December	28	1405	21	31

Year:1994

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produced
January	33	2188	25	21
Feburary	0	2618	330	22
March	29	2524	109	31
April	0	2045	22	30
May	10	1554	7	31
June	8	1489	6	22
July	7	2252	5	31
August	2	3154	0	0
September	. 0	3672	0	30
October	8	2468	0	5
November	12	2879	0	0
December	0	2494	0	13

Year:1995

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produced
January	49	2999	0	0
Feburary	0	1970	0	28
March	20	4511	0	26
April	3	3609	0	28
May	0	3602	0	22
June	0	2593	0	26
July	0	3387	0	31
August	0	3150	0	31
September	. 0	2937	0	30
October	0	2706	0	4
November	0	2470	0	0

December	0	1328	0	31
Year:1996				
Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produced
January	0	2399	0	31
Feburary	0	1631	Ō	29
March	0	2593	0	31
April	13	3510	0	30
May	24	3069	0	30 31
June	27	2507	0	9
July	3	3439	_	
August	52		0	17
_		3214	0	31
September		2924	0	30
October	7	2938	181	31
November	204	180	0	30
December	23	2785	0	31
Year:1997				
Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBI	Days Produced
January	0	4291	0	31
Feburary	0	3052	160	28
March	114	3169	0	31
April	0	2929	0	30
May	0	2035	80	31
June	73	1971		
July	1		0	30
-	-	2265	80	31
August	0	2078	0	31
September		3992	160	30
October	0	975	160	31
November	0	1718	0	30
December	0	2233	0	31
Year:1998				
Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBLI	Days Produced
January	14	3395	0	31
Feburary	0	2450	0	28
March	0	2229	0	31
April	0	2002	0	30
May	0	1732	0	31
June	0.	1546	0	
July	0			30
August	0	1467	0	31
September		1291	0	31
October	0	1282	0	30
	0	1018	0	31
November	0	1944	0	30
December	3	1371	0	31
Year:1999				

Year:1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBLDays Produced

January	0	1423	0	31
Feburary	0	1194	60	28
March	4	1099	0	31
April	0	922	0	30
May	52	634	60	17
June	36	4427	0	30
July	23	3714	0	31
August	17	3089	0	31
September	14	2966	0	30
October	15	2449	0	31